

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2013098

Project Description: 2013 Traffic Calming Projects

Funding Source:

Preparer: Gerald Okihara

Original Date: 8/8/2014 11:29:45 AM

Update Date: 9/8/2014 2:14:46 PM

Addendum:

Project Number: 2013098			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

Schedule Description				Tax Classification						
Schedule 01 Common Items				Public Street Improvement						
101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	600.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,650.00
103	REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT	1 EA	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	800.00	800.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
104	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	3,100.00	*****	21,600.00
105	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	44,840.00	*****	56,000.00	*****	44,225.00
106	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	30,000.00	*****	28,720.00	*****	36,000.00	*****	47,880.00
107	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	1,300.00	*****	25,509.71
108	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	2,100.00	*****	2,500.00
Schedule Totals				53,001.00		78,511.00		100,801.00		155,365.71

Project Number: 2013098			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> 2013098 District 1					Public Street Improvement					
201	POTHOLING	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	250.00	750.00	200.00	600.00	493.99	1,481.97
202	TYPE III BARRICADE	12 EA	100.00	1,200.00	50.00	600.00	120.00	1,440.00	38.50	462.00
203	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	500.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	5,000.00
204	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	360 LF	8.00	2,880.00	10.00	3,600.00	7.20	2,592.00	12.00	4,320.00
205	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	75 SY	15.00	1,125.00	12.00	900.00	14.00	1,050.00	36.00	2,700.00
206	SAWCUTTING CURB	28 EA	40.00	1,120.00	35.00	980.00	40.00	1,120.00	24.00	672.00
207	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	60 LFI	2.00	120.00	3.00	180.00	4.00	240.00	1.00	60.00
208	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	500 LFI	1.00	500.00	1.00	500.00	2.00	1,000.00	0.30	150.00
209	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	100 CY	50.00	5,000.00	90.00	9,000.00	28.00	2,800.00	30.00	3,000.00
210	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	70 SY	7.00	490.00	6.00	420.00	28.50	1,995.00	15.60	1,092.00
211	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	5 CY	40.00	200.00	75.00	375.00	38.00	190.00	180.00	900.00
212	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	40 CY	35.00	1,400.00	60.00	2,400.00	42.00	1,680.00	90.00	3,600.00
213	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	190 SY	36.00	6,840.00	42.50	8,075.00	42.00	7,980.00	42.35	8,046.50
214	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 6 INCH THICK	35 SY	72.00	2,520.00	145.00	5,075.00	150.00	5,250.00	147.40	5,159.00
215	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	182 SY	30.00	5,460.00	35.00	6,370.00	28.50	5,187.00	28.75	5,232.50
216	FURNISHING CONCRETE FOR COLORED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	10 CY	200.00	2,000.00	275.00	2,750.00	165.00	1,650.00	387.17	3,871.70
217	COLORED CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT, 8 IN. THICK	23 SY	250.00	5,750.00	120.00	2,760.00	56.00	1,288.00	195.16	4,488.68
218	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	1 EA	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	560.00	560.00	600.00	600.00

Project Number: 2013098			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 02</i> 2013098 District 1					Public Street Improvement					
219	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN CONCRETE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	750.00	750.00	560.00	560.00	600.00	600.00
220	RETROFIT SURFACE INLET CATCH BASIN WITH FRAME & BI-DIRECTIONAL VANED GRATE	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00	780.00	780.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
221	INLET PROTECTION	6 EA	75.00	450.00	100.00	600.00	95.00	570.00	105.00	630.00
222	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	3,600.00	*****	1,050.00
223	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	360 LF	20.00	7,200.00	20.00	7,200.00	22.00	7,920.00	19.26	6,933.60
224	TRAFFIC CIRCLE CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	63 LF	40.00	2,520.00	25.00	1,575.00	28.00	1,764.00	20.49	1,290.87
225	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	118 SY	40.00	4,720.00	60.00	7,080.00	47.25	5,575.50	40.07	4,728.26
226	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	50 SY	50.00	2,500.00	60.00	3,000.00	45.00	2,250.00	35.00	1,750.00
227	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	118 SY	45.00	5,310.00	55.00	6,490.00	40.50	4,779.00	45.97	5,424.46
228	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	72 SF	25.00	1,800.00	20.00	1,440.00	20.00	1,440.00	22.00	1,584.00
229	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	8,200.00	*****	8,100.00	*****	7,892.50
230	DRIVER FEEDBACK SIGNS - COOK STREET	1 LS	*****	25,000.00	*****	24,675.00	*****	28,000.00	*****	25,850.00
231	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	13 SF	10.00	130.00	16.00	208.00	20.00	260.00	14.71	191.23
Schedule Totals				108,235.00		113,003.00		110,220.50		109,961.27

Project Number: 2013098			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 03</i> 2013099 District 2					Public Street Improvement					
301	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	700 HR	4.00	2,800.00	5.00	3,500.00	1.50	1,050.00	1.80	1,260.00
302	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	800.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	8,800.00	*****	5,000.00
303	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	1350 LF	6.00	8,100.00	10.00	13,500.00	6.50	8,775.00	3.60	4,860.00
304	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	570 SY	8.00	4,560.00	10.00	5,700.00	14.00	7,980.00	12.00	6,840.00
305	REMOVE CURB/GRATE INLET	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00	250.00	500.00	600.00	1,200.00
306	SAWCUTTING CURB	19 EA	20.00	380.00	30.00	570.00	40.00	760.00	24.00	456.00
307	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	300 LFI	2.00	600.00	3.00	900.00	2.00	600.00	1.00	300.00
308	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	6500 LFI	0.75	4,875.00	1.00	6,500.00	0.35	2,275.00	0.30	1,950.00
309	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL	2 EA	500.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	300.00	600.00	720.00	1,440.00
310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	125 CY	50.00	6,250.00	90.00	11,250.00	28.00	3,500.00	30.00	3,750.00
311	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	25 CY	25.00	625.00	35.00	875.00	25.00	625.00	60.00	1,500.00
312	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	125 CY	35.00	4,375.00	60.00	7,500.00	38.00	4,750.00	90.00	11,250.00
313	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	50 CY	35.00	1,750.00	50.00	2,500.00	42.00	2,100.00	90.00	4,500.00
314	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	380 SY	36.00	13,680.00	35.00	13,300.00	36.00	13,680.00	35.20	13,376.00
315	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 6 INCH THICK	180 SY	72.00	12,960.00	71.00	12,780.00	62.00	11,160.00	71.50	12,870.00
316	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	560 SY	25.00	14,000.00	35.00	19,600.00	28.00	15,680.00	18.00	10,080.00
317	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT	1 EA	200.00	200.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	360.00	360.00
318	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	1 EA	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	560.00	560.00	600.00	600.00

Project Number: 2013098			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 03</i> 2013099 District 2					Public Street Improvement					
319	GRATE INLET TYPE 3	2 EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	2,565.72	5,131.44
320	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,421.52	2,421.52
321	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	1 EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,715.16	3,715.16
322	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1 EA	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	350.00	350.00	480.00	480.00
323	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	500.00	*****	100.00	*****	600.00
324	CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	172 LF	50.00	8,600.00	70.00	12,040.00	51.00	8,772.00	84.00	14,448.00
325	CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE	3 EA	450.00	1,350.00	400.00	1,200.00	410.00	1,230.00	480.00	1,440.00
326	TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	750.00	*****	600.00	*****	600.00
327	INLET PROTECTION	5 EA	75.00	375.00	100.00	500.00	95.00	475.00	105.00	525.00
328	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	65 SY	10.00	650.00	10.00	650.00	10.00	650.00	18.00	1,170.00
329	SOD INSTALLATION	75 SY	12.00	900.00	15.00	1,125.00	15.00	1,125.00	18.00	1,350.00
330	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	60 LF	10.00	600.00	15.00	900.00	5.00	300.00	18.00	1,080.00
331	IRRIGATION EXTENSION - ROCKWOOD AND ARTHUR	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	3,100.00	*****	600.00
332	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	5,500.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	900.00
333	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	420 LF	22.00	9,240.00	17.00	7,140.00	24.00	10,080.00	18.76	7,879.20
334	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	60 SY	38.00	2,280.00	60.00	3,600.00	47.25	2,835.00	40.02	2,401.20
335	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	35 SY	50.00	1,750.00	60.00	2,100.00	47.25	1,653.75	27.84	974.40
336	CHANNELIZING DEVICES	1 EA	100.00	100.00	105.00	105.00	150.00	150.00	128.66	128.66

Project Number: 2013098			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>						
<i>Schedule 03</i> 2013099 District 2				Public Street Improvement						
337	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	530 SY	25.00	13,250.00	55.00	29,150.00	40.50	21,465.00	44.00	23,320.00
338	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	160 SF	20.00	3,200.00	20.00	3,200.00	20.00	3,200.00	22.00	3,520.00
339	PEDESTRIAN HYBRID BEACON - 18TH AVE AND GRAND BLVD	1 LS	*****	60,000.00	*****	63,525.00	*****	68,000.00	*****	66,550.00
340	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	15,000.00	*****	8,000.00	*****	7,800.00	*****	8,460.00
341	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	93 SF	10.00	930.00	16.00	1,488.00	15.50	1,441.50	16.80	1,562.40
342	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	289 SF	10.00	2,890.00	10.50	3,034.50	10.50	3,034.50	10.26	2,965.14
343	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	50 SF	2.00	100.00	5.00	250.00	4.85	242.50	4.20	210.00
344	PERMANENT DOT LANE MARKER 4X6	10 EA	8.00	80.00	15.00	150.00	15.00	150.00	12.32	123.20
345	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	170 LF	15.00	2,550.00	10.00	1,700.00	11.20	1,904.00	21.43	3,643.10
346	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	2 SY	75.00	150.00	150.00	300.00	60.00	120.00	316.41	632.82
347	CEMENT CONCRETE INTEGRAL CURB AND SIDEWALK 5.5 FT. WIDE	490 LF	40.00	19,600.00	32.00	15,680.00	58.00	28,420.00	16.44	8,055.60
Schedule Totals				236,850.00		277,562.50		261,343.25		246,478.84

Project Number: 2013098			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 04</i> 2013100 District 3					Public Street Improvement					
401	TYPE III BARRICADE	32 EA	100.00	3,200.00	50.00	1,600.00	120.00	3,840.00	38.50	1,232.00
402	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	2,500.00	*****	15,700.00	*****	5,000.00
403	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	375 LF	8.00	3,000.00	10.00	3,750.00	7.50	2,812.50	12.00	4,500.00
404	REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY	175 SY	10.00	1,750.00	10.00	1,750.00	14.00	2,450.00	30.00	5,250.00
405	SAWCUTTING CURB	13 EA	20.00	260.00	30.00	390.00	40.00	520.00	22.00	286.00
406	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	220 LFI	2.00	440.00	1.00	220.00	4.00	880.00	1.00	220.00
407	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	5400 LFI	0.75	4,050.00	1.00	5,400.00	0.35	1,890.00	0.30	1,620.00
408	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	115 CY	50.00	5,750.00	90.00	10,350.00	28.00	3,220.00	36.00	4,140.00
409	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	220 SY	7.00	1,540.00	7.00	1,540.00	28.00	6,160.00	12.00	2,640.00
410	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	35 CY	35.00	1,225.00	60.00	2,100.00	38.00	1,330.00	120.42	4,214.70
411	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	30 CY	35.00	1,050.00	50.00	1,500.00	42.00	1,260.00	120.42	3,612.60
412	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK	235 SY	36.00	8,460.00	42.00	9,870.00	42.00	9,870.00	42.35	9,952.25
413	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 6 INCH THICK	35 SY	72.00	2,520.00	148.00	5,180.00	150.00	5,250.00	147.40	5,159.00
414	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	205 SY	25.00	5,125.00	35.00	7,175.00	28.00	5,740.00	30.00	6,150.00
415	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT	1 EA	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	560.00	560.00	600.00	600.00
416	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN CONCRETE	1 EA	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	560.00	560.00	600.00	600.00
417	INLET PROTECTION	7 EA	75.00	525.00	100.00	700.00	95.00	665.00	105.00	735.00
418	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK	125 SY	10.00	1,250.00	10.00	1,250.00	10.00	1,250.00	18.00	2,250.00

Project Number: 2013098			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 04</i> 2013100 District 3					Public Street Improvement					
419	TOPSOIL TYPE A, 9 INCH THICK	24 SY	30.00	720.00	30.00	720.00	30.00	720.00	36.00	864.00
420	HYDROSEEDING	125 SY	4.00	500.00	10.00	1,250.00	3.50	437.50	9.60	1,200.00
421	4 IN. PVC IRRIGATION SLEEVE	45 LF	10.00	450.00	15.00	675.00	6.50	292.50	18.00	810.00
422	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	3,400.00	*****	900.00
423	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	370 LF	20.00	7,400.00	17.00	6,290.00	24.00	8,880.00	18.20	6,734.00
424	TRAFFIC CIRCLE CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	115 LF	40.00	4,600.00	25.00	2,875.00	30.00	3,450.00	21.50	2,472.50
425	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	95 SY	40.00	3,800.00	60.00	5,700.00	47.50	4,512.50	41.61	3,952.95
426	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TRANSITION	15 SY	50.00	750.00	60.00	900.00	47.50	712.50	35.00	525.00
427	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	225 SY	25.00	5,625.00	55.00	12,375.00	40.50	9,112.50	46.52	10,467.00
428	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING	72 SF	25.00	1,800.00	20.00	1,440.00	20.00	1,440.00	22.00	1,584.00
429	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	20,000.00	*****	13,000.00	*****	13,000.00	*****	12,479.50
430	DRIVER FEEDBACK SIGNS - GARLAND AVE	1 LS	*****	23,000.00	*****	23,625.00	*****	28,250.00	*****	24,750.00
431	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	123 SF	4.00	492.00	16.00	1,968.00	15.50	1,906.50	15.40	1,894.20
432	PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED	93 SF	10.00	930.00	11.00	1,023.00	10.50	976.50	10.22	950.46
433	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	170 SF	5.00	850.00	4.00	680.00	4.85	824.50	2.67	453.90
434	PERMANENT DOT LANE MARKER 4X6	30 EA	15.00	450.00	13.00	390.00	15.00	450.00	11.89	356.70
435	REINFORCED DOWELED CURB	60 LF	20.00	1,200.00	15.00	900.00	15.00	900.00	19.90	1,194.00
436	TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	14 SY	40.00	560.00	40.00	560.00	60.00	840.00	71.64	1,002.96
437	COLORED STAMPED TRAFFIC ISLAND CONCRETE	10 SY	100.00	1,000.00	150.00	1,500.00	100.00	1,000.00	160.63	1,606.30

Project Number: 2013098			Engineer's Estimate		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc		William Winkler Company	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount

<i>Schedule Description</i>				<i>Tax Classification</i>			
<i>Schedule</i>	<i>04</i>	2013100 District 3		Public Street Improvement			
<i>Schedule Totals</i>			119,272.00	133,646.00	145,062.50	132,359.02	

Project Number **2013098** **2013 Traffic Calming Projects**

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Sched 7</i>	<i>Sched 8</i>	<i>Total</i>
Engineer's Est	53,001.00	108,235.00	236,850.00	119,272.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	517,358.00
Cameron-Reilly LLC	78,511.00	113,003.00	277,562.50	133,646.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	602,722.50
Bacon Concrete Inc	100,801.00	110,220.50	261,343.25	145,062.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	617,427.25
William Winkler Compa	155,365.71	109,961.27	246,478.84	132,359.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	644,164.84

Low Bid Contractor: Cameron-Reilly LLC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>	
Schedule 01	\$78,511.00	\$53,001.00	48.13	% Over Estimate
Schedule 02	\$113,003.00	\$108,235.00	4.41	% Over Estimate
Schedule 03	\$277,562.50	\$236,850.00	17.19	% Over Estimate
Schedule 04	\$133,646.00	\$119,272.00	12.05	% Over Estimate
Bid Totals	\$602,722.50	\$517,358.00	16.50	% Over Estimate